



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19509/2005 & CM No.22316/2018

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

**ORDER**

%

**25.05.2018**

**CM No.22316/2018**

There is no appearance on behalf of the applicant/respondent.

List on 08.08.2018.

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**MAY 25, 2018**

*"sandeep"*

At this stage, Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate appears for the applicant-respondent and has been apprised of the order passed by this Court.

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**MAY 25, 2018**

*"sandeep"*