



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005 & C.M. 12498/2005**

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Nemo.

Versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh , Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **14.11.2018**

C.M. 22316/2018 (for early hearing)

Upon applicant-respondents taking steps, notice be issued to petitioner by ordinary process, speed post and approved courier, returnable on 26th March, 2019.

List on 26th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2018

r