



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. U.N. Tiwary, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **26.03.2019**

W.P.(C) 19509/2005

List the writ petition for hearing on 19th July, 2019 at the end of the Board.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents already on record with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within three weeks from today. The parties shall file an additional note of two pages to respond to the submissions/judgments of the opposite party within two weeks from thereafter.

The relevant record relating to the inquiry be kept available at the time of hearing.

CM APPLN. 12498/2005 & CM APPLN. 22316/2018 are disposed of.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 26, 2019

ak