



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19509/2005

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shivendra Singh, Advocate

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Rashmi B. Singh, Ms.Sonia  
Singhan, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

% **19.07.2019**

Further time is sought by learned counsel for the parties to file the brief note of submissions. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

The record of the Industrial Tribunal be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**JULY 19, 2019**

dk