



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Uday N. Tiwary, Adv.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

27.11.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is in personal difficulty in the post lunch session and therefore, prays for an adjournment.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted further six weeks' time to file written submissions.

At request, list on 23.03.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2019

gm