



\$~138

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**
D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ajit N. Chetule, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
25.04.2022

Re-notify on March 10, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 25, 2022/aky