



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Uday N. Tiwary and Mr.Akshat
Tiwary, Advs.**

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms.Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the written submissions in terms of order dated 26.03.2019.

List on 25.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J.

MARCH 10, 2023

neelam