



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Uday N. Tiwary and Mr. Akshat
Tiwary, Advocates**

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

29.02.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prayed for two weeks' time to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed.

List on 23rd July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any