



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akshat Tiwary and Mr. Uday N. Tiwary, Advocates.**

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Roshni B. Singh, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

1. List on 13.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 23, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any