



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19509/2005

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Tiwary, Adv.
versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

[Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing]

1. This matter is of 2005.
2. No one appears on behalf of respondent.
3. Counsel for petitioner appears and states that his submissions are on record of the Court.
4. Counsel for respondent may also file their written submissions of not more than five pages, synthesizing their propositions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with a list of citations, on which they wish to rely, at least a week before the next date of hearing, after serving a copy to the petitioner's counsel.
5. List for hearing on 25th September 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 27, 2025/RK/na