



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Uday N. Tiwary, Mr.
Akshat Tiwary, Mr. Aswin BP,
Adv.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.M.K. Madan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the written submissions in terms of Order dated 26.03.2019, with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
2. List the matter on 11th December, 2025 in the category of 'Old/Targeted Cases'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

Pallavi/KZ