



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**
D.T.C.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uday N. Tiwary & Mr.
Akshat Tiwary, Advs.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that they have filed their written submissions in July, 2019 which are there on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent on the other hand submits that the respondent has also filed their written submissions, however, the same are not there on record. She further submits that she will check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record.
3. Re-notify on 5th February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/pr/kz