



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uday N. Tiwary & Mr.
Akshat Tiwary, Advs.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. None is present on behalf of the respondent.
2. Despite Order dated 11th December, 2025, Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the respondent.
3. The parties have also not filed the compilation of judgements.
4. Let the written submissions along with compilation of judgements be filed within four weeks.
5. List on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/pt