



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Uday N. Tiwary, Mr. Akshat
Tiwary, Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Adv.**

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that written submissions have been filed, however, the same were not filed within the stipulated period of four weeks and, therefore, are not on record.
2. In the interest of justice, the written submissions filed on behalf of the Respondent are taken on record, subject to removal of objections.
3. The parties are at liberty to file compilations of judgments, if any, within a period of four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List for arguments on 17th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Pallavi/DG