



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010672712005

+ **W.P.(C) 19509/2005**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uday N Tiwary and
Mr.Akshat Tiwary, Advocates.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The matter has been pending since the year 2005.
3. No further request for adjournment shall be entertained.
4. List on 01.10.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

DV